A RESOLUTION

authorization to amend a 2020 purchase of service contract with the Milwaukee Center

for Independence by \$52,190 to provide homeless case management services within

Report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting

the Housing Division, by recommending adoption of the following:

WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), is requesting authorization to amend an existing 2020 Purchase of Service Contract with the Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) within the Housing Division; and

WHEREAS, Community Advocates, the previous contracted agency, has worked with MCFI and the Housing Division to transfer existing clients to ensure there is no disruption in services; and

WHEREAS, case management is a key component in the program's service continuum and directly impacts the housing retention rates for homeless clients; and

WHEREAS, the contract amendment recommendation is within the limits of the 2020 Adopted Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of October 30, 2020, recommended adoption of File No. 20-731(vote 7-0); now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, or her designee, to amend the 2020 Purchase of Service Contract with the Milwaukee Center for Independence, for the period beginning November 5, 2020, through December 31, 2020, in the amount as follows:

Provider	2020 Contract	2020 Amendment	2020 Adjusted Contract
Milwaukee Center for Independence	\$99,000	\$52,190	\$151,190

33

35 srb 36 10/30/2020

S:\Committees\2020\Oct\FINANCE - Nov 2nd\Resolutions\20-731 MCFI POS.docx